### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

# FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 17, 2020

	Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc.	
(Exa	act Name of Registrant as Specified in Its	Charter)
Delaware	001-32320	43-1883836
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
1954 Innerbelt Business Center Drive St. Louis, Missouri(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		63114
		(Zip Code)
	(314) 423-8000	
(Reg	gistrant's Telephone Number, Including Ar	rea Code)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K following provisions ( <i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. belo  Written communications pursuant to Rule 42:  Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 u  Pre-commencement communications pursuant  Pre-commencement communications pursuant	ow): 5 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a- nt to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange A	-12) ct (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emchapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act		e 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emerging growth company $\Box$		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mar or revised financial accounting standards provided purs Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	suant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Ac	he extended transition period for complying with any new ct. $\square$
	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Title of each class Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	Trading Symbol(s)	New York Stock Exchange

#### Item 8.01. Other Events.

On March 17, 2020, the Company announced the temporary closure of all owned and operated stores in the United States, Canada, the United Kingdom, Denmark and Ireland through Thursday, April 2, 2020. The Company's customers can continue to shop online at buildabear.com and buildabear.co.uk.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BUILD-A-BEAR WORKSHOP, INC.

Date: March 18, 2020 By: /s/ Voin Todorovic

Name: Voin Todorovic Title: Chief Financial Officer